at the rate of Rs.6,000/- per month payable to the children

would come to Rs.1,92,000/- (for 32 months).  It is stated

that Rs.1,00,000/- was already paid.

2. Hence,  the  petitioner  will  deposit  before  the

learned  Magistrate  a  sum  of  Rs.92,000/-  (Rupees  Ninety

Two thousand only), out of which Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty

thousand only)  shall  be deposited within  two weeks from

today and the balance amount should be deposited within

one month thereafter.   The amount so deposited shall  be

released to the 1st petitioner in M.C.